

CWP No. 1563 of 2020

7.10.2020

Present: Mr. Arjun Lal and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel
Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-
State.

(through video conferencing)

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, the learned senior
panel counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf
of respondent No. 1. If he deems fit, he may file reply to the
writ petition.

List for physical hearing, on 9.11.2020.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

October 7, 2020
(Kalpana)

