

CWP No. 1563 of 2020

09.11.2020 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall and Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. AGs and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. AG, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

Heard in part. List for further arguments on
7th December, 2020.

On the afore date, CWP No. 1077 of 2019, be also listed
alongwith the extant writ petition.

Pleadings, if not already completed, be also ensured to be
completed, in the meantime.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

9th November, 2020
(raman/virender)