

**CWPIL No. 30 of 2019 a/w CWPs
No.1077 of 2019 & 1563 of 2020**

CWPIL No. 30 of 2019.

08.12.2021

Present:

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

CWP No.1077 of 2019

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.2 & 4.

Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Ms. Megha Kapoor Gautam, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 1563 of 2020.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.2 to 5.

Learned Additional Advocate General has submitted that compliance report has been filed by the respondents yesterday, but the same is not available on record. List again on **20th December, 2021.**

(Sabina)
Judge

December 08, 2021(ps)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge