

*Court on its own motion versus State of Himachal Pradesh & others
alongwith connected matters*

CWPIL No. 30 of 2019 a/w
CWP Nos. 1077 of 2019,
1563 of 2020 & 1605 of 2022

04.07.2022 Present: **CWPIL No. 30 of 2019**
Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 1077 of 2019
None for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, proxy counsel, for respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

CWP No. 1563 of 2020
Mr. Manik Sethi, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

CWP No. 1605 of 2022
Mr. Manik Sethi, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 8681 of 2022 in CWPIL No. 30 of 2019

Time to pay the costs is extended by one week.

Application to stand disposed of.

-: 2 :-

List all the cases on **14th July, 2022.**

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 04, 2022
(rajni)