

**Court on its own motion Versus State of H.P. and
another and connected matters**

**CWPIL No.30 of 2019 a/w
CWP Nos.1077 of 2019,
1563 of 2020 & 1605 of 2022**

CWPIL No.30 of 2019

23.08.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

CWP No. 1077 of 2019

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate appears on behalf of
the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent Nos.2 to 4-State.

Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CWP No. 1563 of 2020

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent Nos.2 to 5-State.

CWP No. 1605 of 2022

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent Nos.2 and 3-State.

:2:

The learned Additional Advocate General states that status report pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 14.07.2022 has been filed today. The same is not on record. Be placed on record.

2. List after one week.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

August 23, 2022
(*Bhardwaj*)