

Court on its own motion Vs. Vs. State of H.P & Anr.
and connected matters.

CWPIL No.30 of 2019 a/w
CWP Nos. 1077 of 2019. 1563 of 2020
& 1605 of 2022

CWPIL No.30 of 2019

06.09.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.1077 of 2019

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.2 to 4-State.

Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. M. A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CWP No.1563 of 2020

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.2 to 5-State.

CWP No. 1605 of 2022

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.2 and 3-State.

Stand over till **10.10.2022.**

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

September 06, 2022
R.Atal

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge