

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors. and connected matters.

**CWPIL No.30 of 2019 a/w
CWP Nos. 1077 of 2019,
1563 of 2020 & 1605 of 2022**

06.01.2023

CWPIL No.30 of 2019
Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

CWP No.1077 of 2019
None for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.2 & 4/State.

Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta and Ms. Komal Chaudhary,
Advocates, for respondent No.5.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CWP No.1563 of 2020
Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.2 to 5/State.

CWP No.1605 of 2022
Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of
India, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.2 & 3/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list again on **11th January, 2023.**

(Sabina)
Judge

January 06, 2023
(Yashwant)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge