

Ajai Kumar Srivastav vs. Union of India & others

CWP No.1563 of 2020

03.07.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for respondent no.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh
Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates
General and Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondents no.2 to 5.

De-linked from CWPIL No.30 of 2019

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list
on 21st August, 2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 03, 2023
(vt)