

Item No.D-8

Ajay Kumar Shrivastava vs. Union of India and others

CWP No.1563 of 2020

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 2 to 5-State.

CMPMO No. 98 of 2025

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Y.P Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

List on **10.11.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

24th September, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge