

**Ajai Kumar Srivastava vs. Union of India & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

Item No. D-50

CWP No. 1563 of 2020 a/w CMPMO No. 98 of 2025

CWP No. 1563 of 2020

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India
with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.
1.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 2 to 5-State.

CMPMO No. 98 of 2025

Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No. 3
and 4.

CMP No. 19120/2025 in CMPMO No. 98/2025

The application for early hearing is disposed of as
having been rendered infructuous. Application stands disposed
of.

CWP No. 1563/2020 & CMPMO No. 98/2025

The earlier affidavit filed by the Union of India was in
the year, 2023. Accordingly, fresh affidavit(s) be filed both by
Union of India and respondents-State apprising this Court the
latest status.

List on **17.12.2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th November, 2025
(sanjeev)