

Ajay Kumar Shrivastava vs. Union of India and others a/w connected matters

CWP No.1563 of 2020 a/w
CWPIL No.91 of 2024 and
CMPMO No.98 of 2025

Item No.D-33
03.06.2026

Present: **CWP No.1563 of 2020**
Ms. Tamana Basoli, Advocate, for Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 5-State.

CWPIL No.91 of 2024

Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Deven Khanna, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

CMPMO No.98 of 2025

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 5-State.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned Dy. Solicitor General of India prays
for and is granted further time to file affidavit in terms
of order dated 10.11.2025.

List on **13.07.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

03rd June, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)